SP-ETH-2 Ethernet Protector
Sixnet Networking Series
10/100BaseT(X) Ethernet Surge and Lightning Protector
As the global experts in communication, monitoring and control for
industrial automation and networking, Red Lion has been delivering
innovative solutions for over forty years. Our award-winning
technology enables companies worldwide to gain real-time data
visibility that drives productivity. Product brands include Red Lion,

Ethernet I/O, Switches, Workstations,
and much more.
ORDERING GUIDE
SP-ETH-2  Dual port protector (1 piece)
SP-ETH-2-5  Dual port protector (5 pack)
Notes: Each protector supplied with a grounding kit for direct  panel
mounting and two 4 ft. Ethernet patch cables (cat. 5).
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Snap to DIN rail or screw to panel. Make sure DIN rail is
grounded. Use grounding kit if direct panel mounting.
2. Correct grounding is essential. Minimize distance from
protector to ground point which should be common with
AC GND.
3. Connect “unprotected” port to incoming line. Use supplied
cable to connect “protected” port to device to be protected.
4. Important notes: Always use supplied patch cable. Ground
leads should be 14AWG or larger and less than 12”.
Datasheet SP-ETH-2
Rev: 05 Sept 2014
Sixnet Technology Park
331 Ushers Road • Ballston Lake, NY 12019 • USA
1.518.877.5173 • Fax 1.518.877.8346 • sales@sixnet.com
All specifications are subject to change. Consult factory for latest info.
 4.05”
 2.25”
 5.10”
 1.00”
Units are installed
inline and identified
with “protected’
and “unprotected”
to provide failsafe
installations.
Direct Panel
Grounding
Side View
 0.198
Dia.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Top View
Bottom
View
DIN Mounting
4.55”